A$(3.8) – (4.8) million
FY16  EBITDA

A$18.0 – 19.0  million
FY16 Revenue

Catapult’s Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

Page | 28

Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2015 (A$m)

Note: Balance sheet is pro-forma for the XOS Acquisition only. XOS financials converted from USD to AUD based on average AUD:USD exchange rate of
0.728 over FY16. Further details in relation to the basis of preparation of pro-forma financial information are set out in slide 3.
1. Adjustments represent the proposed acquisition of XOS, including the impact of the Offer, recognition of goodwill on Acquisition and goodwill relating to
tax depreciable identifiable intangible assets. Note deferred tax liability excluded from adjustments as Purchase Price Accounting not yet completed.

Catapult
as at 31-Dec-2015

XOS
as at 31-Dec-2015

Transaction
Adjustments 1

Pro-Forma Catapult & XOS
Consolidated

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 8.5  0.8  10.8  20.2
Trade and other receivables 4.0  2.6   - 6.6
Inventories 2.7  0.3  -  3.0
Current tax assets 1.6   -   - 1.6
Total Current Assets 16.8  3.8  10.8  31.4

Non-Current Assets
Other long-term financial assets 0.4  0.3  -  0.7
Property, plant and equipment 2.8  0.9   - 3.7
Goodwill and intangible assets 3.9  2.2  98.5  104.6
Deferred tax assets 3.2   - 2.0  5.3
Total Non-Current Assets 10.3  3.4  100.6  114.3

TOTAL ASSETS 27.1  7.2  111.4  145.7

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 2.3  6.0   - 8.4
Other liabilities (current) 6.5  11.2   - 17.7
Employee benefits (current) 1.8   -   - 1.8
Total Current Liabilities 10.6  17.2   - 27.8

Non-Current Liabilities
Other liabilities (non-current) 0.4  4.7   - 5.1
Employee Benefits (non-current) 0.1   -   - 0.1
Deferred Tax Liabilities 0.7  1.5   - 2.2
Total Non-Current Liabilities 1.2  6.1   - 7.3

TOTAL LIABILITIES 11.8  23.4   - 35.1

NET ASSETS 15.3  (16.2) 111.4  110.5

ACQUISITION TERMS AND
FUNDING

Section 5

Page | 30

Purchase price
 Purchase price for XOS of US$60 million (A$80.1 million) to be paid as cash

 Purchase price for PLAYERTEK of €3.3 million (A$4.9 million) with €2.4 million (A$3.6
million) payable in cash and €0.9 million (A$1.3 million) payable in scrip consideration¹

Funding   Cash consideration for acquisitions to be funded through the issuance of new equity

Cash component
(incl. transaction costs)

 Fully underwritten A$68 million2 placement to institutional and sophisticated shareholders

 Fully underwritten A$32 million2 accelerated pro rata non-renounceable entitlement offer